UNDERTAKING 1F AND AUTHORISATION LETTER

(To be filled on plain paper along with NOC application for height clearance of Wind **Turbine Generators/Windmills)** I/Wehaving registered office/residence at the applicant(s) for the proposed construction at do hereby undertake: -1. That I/We am/are the Owner/ Lessee of the above Location. or That I/We am /are the Person(s)/Entity Legally Authorized to install the wind mills in the above Location. 2. That, the details submitted in the application, including the site elevation and the co ordinates are correct. I am also aware that the NOC will be null and void in case it is established at any stage that the details submitted are different from the actual. 3. That I/we have not received any No Objection Certificate from Maharashtra Airport Development Company Ltd. (MADC) against an application for NOC for the same coordinates/Location earlier. 4. That I/We will not commence the installation of Wind Turbine Generator(s)/Windmills before grant of NOC by MADC. 5. That no attachments of fixtures of any kind shall project above the permissible top elevation mentioned in the NOC issued by MADC. 6. That, I /We will abide by all the terms and conditions of the NOC. AND (if applicable) having communication 7. I do hereby authorize Mr. /Mrs. mobile No (hereinafter referred to as applicant) to file online NOC application for height clearance for the site mentioned above at MADC system on my behalf for the purpose of obtaining NOC for height clearance from Airports Authority of India as per the provisions of GSR 751(E); and i) I shall be fully responsible for the authenticity of the data/information furnished by the aforesaid applicant Mr. /Mrs.______to MADC in all respect including online NOC application. ii) I hereby authorize the aforesaid applicant to accept the online terms and conditions on my behalf and the same shall be binding on me in all respect. iii) I shall also be accountable for any legal implication for the data so furnished. iv) I indemnify Maharashtra Airport Development Company Ltd. against any losses incurred

because of incorrect data/information furnished in the online NOC application.